
2011 MSHSL Section 7A Championships Girls 
Cloquet Country Club        Oct. 27, 2011 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Esko                     25    1    2    3    8   11   19   55  15:25.5  1:23.9 
  2 International Falls      88    5   13   15   20   35   41   72  16:30.1  1:50.6 
  3 Crosby-Ironton          112   12   18   24   27   31   37   43  16:47.6  1:05.5 
  4 South Ridge             131    4    6   16   48   57   66   74  16:48.1  2:46.4 
  5 Ely                     170   14   23   39   44   50   54   81  17:19.1  1:43.9 
  6 Virginia                189   22   29   42   47   49   63   67  17:31.7  1:06.6 
  7 Cook County-Two         195   21   25   45   46   58   64   78  17:35.0  1:36.5 
  8 Deer River-Northland    205   26   28   32   51   68   76   82  17:44.0  2:22.0 
  9 Mesabi East             206    7   17   36   62   84   86   93  17:59.9  5:26.7 
 10 Eveleth-Gilbert         216    9   34   53   59   61   77   85  17:41.7  2:39.8 
 11 Carlton                 247   10   52   56   60   69   71       18:06.1  3:24.2 
 12 Marshall                271   30   33   65   70   73   87       18:35.4  2:49.6 
 13 Cromwell - Floodwood    329   38   40   79   83   89   92       19:50.4  4:43.6 
 14 Proctor                 424   75   80   88   90   91            21:43.6  3:20.3 
Incomplete Teams: Greenway/Nashwak-, Moose Lake-Willow, Lakeview Christian, Wrenshall, Chisholm 
 
1. Esko 
    1  Marisa Shady, 11           14:43.3   
    2  Kailee Kiminski, 9         15:10.8   
    3  Kallyn Knutson, 11         15:16.7   
    8  Erika Shady, 10            15:49.1   
   11  Karli Kulas, 7             16:07.2   
   19  Molly Meysembourg, 11      16:41.4   
   55  Kate Shelerud, 12          18:13.9   
Total Time = 1:17:07.1     Total Places = 25 
 
2. International Falls 
    5  Sydney Raboin, 10          15:37.2   
   13  Lexi Erickson, 7           16:12.4   
   15  Amber Harms, 11            16:23.0   
   20  Amy Auran, 10              16:49.7   
   35  Rachel Foss, 10            17:27.8   
   41  Shelby Wolden, 9           17:44.5   
   72  Kelsey Eibler, 12          19:40.9   
Total Time = 1:22:30.1     Total Places = 88 
 
3. Crosby-Ironton 
   12  September Prushek, 12      16:09.4   
   18  Sami Goshey, 11            16:37.6   
   24  Shelby Vukelich, 12        16:54.1   
   27  Margaret Stokman, 8        17:01.9   
   31  Cassidy Bonsante, 8        17:14.9   
   37  Kaleen Lewis, 9            17:33.1   
   43  Lauren Peterson, 9         17:47.7   
Total Time = 1:23:57.9     Total Places = 112 
 
4. South Ridge 
    4  Gracelynn Otis, 8          15:35.5   
    6  Jasmine Gawboy, 7          15:41.8   
   16  Emma Blom, 11              16:25.5   
   48  Taylor Joyal, 10           17:55.4   
   57  Naomi Gawboy, 8            18:21.9   
   66  Elle Blom, 9               19:19.6   
   74  Rhiannon Klein, 12         19:57.3   
Total Time = 1:24:00.1     Total Places = 131 
 
5. Ely 
   14  Amy Bianco, 11             16:16.5   
   23  Berit Schurke, 12          16:52.5   
   39  Jenna Buckmaster, 11       17:37.2   
   44  Olivia Schreffler, 12      17:48.7   
   50  Micki Hartman-Mattson, 11  18:00.4   
   54  Clara Deremee, 10          18:13.4   
   81  Rachel Haaversen, 12       20:47.3   
Total Time = 1:26:35.3     Total Places = 170 
 
6. Virginia 
   22  Lauren Twite, 10           16:52.1   
   29  Sophie Stokes Cerkvenik, 9 17:05.6   
   42  Abby Fink, 10              17:47.5   
   47  Hannah Pietrini, 8         17:54.3   
   49  Liz Kennedy, 8             17:58.7   
   63  Zoey Skaudis, 8            18:59.0   
   67  Karli Sporich, 8           19:20.4   
Total Time = 1:27:38.2     Total Places = 189 

7. Cook County-Two 
   21  Audrey Summers, 10         16:50.6   
   25  Matea Acero, 8             16:54.7   
   45  Abigale Seipke, 8          17:50.0   
   46  Sarissa Falk, 11           17:52.3   
   58  Sara Schield, 11           18:27.1   
   64  Emma Olfson, 9             19:00.2   
   78  Mara MacDonell, 11         20:24.6   
Total Time = 1:27:54.7     Total Places = 195 
 
8. Deer River-Northland 
   26  Hannah Myers, 9            16:59.1   
   28  Kasey Trout, 8             17:03.4   
   32  Kristina Harder, 8         17:15.0   
   51  Ali Juntunen, 8            18:01.4   
   68  Lindsey Otte, 9            19:21.1   
   76  Ashley Trout, 12           20:06.7   
   82  Abigail Burch, 11          20:59.3   
Total Time = 1:28:40.0     Total Places = 205 
 
9. Mesabi East 
    7  Megan West, 11             15:44.8   
   17  Abbey Whiting, 8           16:33.0   
   36  Espree Essig, 12           17:31.9   
   62  Hannah Gregorich, 11       18:58.2   
   84  Sarah Peterson, 12         21:11.5   
   86  Hailey Lislegard, 12       21:47.4   
   93  Paris Lind, 11             23:56.1   
Total Time = 1:29:59.4     Total Places = 206 
 
10. Eveleth-Gilbert 
    9  Johannah Wyrick, 10        15:53.2   
   34  Sarah Johnson, 12          17:22.8   
   53  Lynette Crosby, 7          18:12.1   
   59  Julianna Wagner, 10        18:27.4   
   61  Avrielle Schneider, 7      18:33.0   
   77  Sammy Klander, 7           20:13.2   
   85  Justina Ward, 10           21:43.3   
Total Time = 1:28:28.5     Total Places = 216 
 
11. Carlton 
   10  Lindsey Dahl Holm, 12      16:04.3   
   52  Erika Fox, 7               18:04.0   
   56  Courtney Bauer, 11         18:21.4   
   60  Megan Nelson, 12           18:32.1   
   69  Karlyn Voge, 10            19:28.5   
   71  Clarissa Nelson, 11        19:40.1   
Total Time = 1:30:30.3     Total Places = 247 
 
12. Marshall 
   30  Ann Kleinschmidt, 9        17:05.7   
   33  Claire Kleinschmidt, 11    17:16.9   
   65  Catherine Jarocki, 12      19:05.0   
   70  Abby Bushey, 11            19:33.8   
   73  Mary Sawin, 9              19:55.3   
   87  Gabby Olker, 11            21:54.1   
Total Time = 1:32:56.7     Total Places = 271 



13. Cromwell - Floodwood 
   38  Jenna Koenig, 8            17:36.4   
   40  Justice Bauer, 9           17:41.0   
   79  Emily Warpula, 11          20:32.8   
   83  Cloe Forland, 8            21:01.6   
   89  Olivia Warpula, 9          22:20.0   
   92  Johanna Stenson, 12        23:55.4   
Total Time = 1:39:11.8     Total Places = 329 

14. Proctor 
   75  Sierria Moen, 11           19:57.7   
   80  Macie Heine, 10            20:43.9   
   88  Cassie Moran, 9            22:04.7   
   90  Lindsy Ziells, 10          22:33.5   
   91  Brooke Ness, 10            23:18.0   
Total Time = 1:48:37.8     Total Places = 424 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Marisa Shady, 11           14:43.3    Esko                  
    2     2  Kailee Kiminski, 9         15:10.8    Esko                  
    3     3  Kallyn Knutson, 11         15:16.7    Esko                  
    4     4  Gracelynn Otis, 8          15:35.5    South Ridge           
    5     5  Sydney Raboin, 10          15:37.2    International Falls   
    6     6  Jasmine Gawboy, 7          15:41.8    South Ridge           
    7     7  Megan West, 11             15:44.8    Mesabi East           
    8     8  Erika Shady, 10            15:49.1    Esko                  
    9     9  Johannah Wyrick, 10        15:53.2    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   10    10  Lindsey Dahl Holm, 12      16:04.3    Carlton               
   11    11  Karli Kulas, 7             16:07.2    Esko                  
   12    12  September Prushek, 12      16:09.4    Crosby-Ironton        
   13    13  Lexi Erickson, 7           16:12.4    International Falls   
   14    14  Amy Bianco, 11             16:16.5    Ely                   
   15    15  Amber Harms, 11            16:23.0    International Falls   
   16    16  Emma Blom, 11              16:25.5    South Ridge           
   17    17  Abbey Whiting, 8           16:33.0    Mesabi East           
   18    18  Sami Goshey, 11            16:37.6    Crosby-Ironton        
   19    19  Molly Meysembourg, 11      16:41.4    Esko                  
   20        Ellyssa Peterson, 7        16:42.4    Greenway/Nashwak-     
   21    20  Amy Auran, 10              16:49.7    International Falls   
   22    21  Audrey Summers, 10         16:50.6    Cook County-Two       
   23    22  Lauren Twite, 10           16:52.1    Virginia              
   24    23  Berit Schurke, 12          16:52.5    Ely                   
   25    24  Shelby Vukelich, 12        16:54.1    Crosby-Ironton        
   26    25  Matea Acero, 8             16:54.7    Cook County-Two       
   27    26  Hannah Myers, 9            16:59.1    Deer River-Northland  
   28    27  Margaret Stokman, 8        17:01.9    Crosby-Ironton        
   29    28  Kasey Trout, 8             17:03.4    Deer River-Northland  
   30    29  Sophie Stokes Cerkvenik, 9 17:05.6    Virginia              
   31    30  Ann Kleinschmidt, 9        17:05.7    Marshall              
   32    31  Cassidy Bonsante, 8        17:14.9    Crosby-Ironton        
   33    32  Kristina Harder, 8         17:15.0    Deer River-Northland  
   34    33  Claire Kleinschmidt, 11    17:16.9    Marshall              
   35    34  Sarah Johnson, 12          17:22.8    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   36    35  Rachel Foss, 10            17:27.8    International Falls   
   37    36  Espree Essig, 12           17:31.9    Mesabi East           
   38    37  Kaleen Lewis, 9            17:33.1    Crosby-Ironton        
   39    38  Jenna Koenig, 8            17:36.4    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   40    39  Jenna Buckmaster, 11       17:37.2    Ely                   
   41    40  Justice Bauer, 9           17:41.0    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   42    41  Shelby Wolden, 9           17:44.5    International Falls   
   43    42  Abby Fink, 10              17:47.5    Virginia              
   44    43  Lauren Peterson, 9         17:47.7    Crosby-Ironton        
   45    44  Olivia Schreffler, 12      17:48.7    Ely                   
   46    45  Abigale Seipke, 8          17:50.0    Cook County-Two       
   47    46  Sarissa Falk, 11           17:52.3    Cook County-Two       
   48    47  Hannah Pietrini, 8         17:54.3    Virginia              
   49    48  Taylor Joyal, 10           17:55.4    South Ridge           
   50        Mika LaDoux, 12            17:56.1    Greenway/Nashwak-     
   51    49  Liz Kennedy, 8             17:58.7    Virginia              
   52    50  Micki Hartman-Mattson, 11  18:00.4    Ely                   
   53    51  Ali Juntunen, 8            18:01.4    Deer River-Northland  
   54    52  Erika Fox, 7               18:04.0    Carlton               
   55        VanGuilder Kaitlyn, 8      18:11.2    Moose Lake-Willow     
   56    53  Lynette Crosby, 7          18:12.1    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   57    54  Clara Deremee, 10          18:13.4    Ely                   
   58    55  Kate Shelerud, 12          18:13.9    Esko                  
   59        Beth Giles, 11             18:21.1    Greenway/Nashwak-     
   60    56  Courtney Bauer, 11         18:21.4    Carlton               
   61    57  Naomi Gawboy, 8            18:21.9    South Ridge           
   62    58  Sara Schield, 11           18:27.1    Cook County-Two       
   63    59  Julianna Wagner, 10        18:27.4    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   64    60  Megan Nelson, 12           18:32.1    Carlton               
   65    61  Avrielle Schneider, 7      18:33.0    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   66    62  Hannah Gregorich, 11       18:58.2    Mesabi East           
   67    63  Zoey Skaudis, 8            18:59.0    Virginia              
   68    64  Emma Olfson, 9             19:00.2    Cook County-Two       
   69    65  Catherine Jarocki, 12      19:05.0    Marshall              
   70        Esther Swanson, 11         19:18.5    Lakeview Christian    



   71    66  Elle Blom, 9               19:19.6    South Ridge           
   72    67  Karli Sporich, 8           19:20.4    Virginia              
   73    68  Lindsey Otte, 9            19:21.1    Deer River-Northland  
   74    69  Karlyn Voge, 10            19:28.5    Carlton               
   75        Ring Libbie, 8             19:31.9    Moose Lake-Willow     
   76    70  Abby Bushey, 11            19:33.8    Marshall              
   77    71  Clarissa Nelson, 11        19:40.1    Carlton               
   78    72  Kelsey Eibler, 12          19:40.9    International Falls   
   79    73  Mary Sawin, 9              19:55.3    Marshall              
   80    74  Rhiannon Klein, 12         19:57.3    South Ridge           
   81    75  Sierria Moen, 11           19:57.7    Proctor               
   82    76  Ashley Trout, 12           20:06.7    Deer River-Northland  
   83    77  Sammy Klander, 7           20:13.2    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   84    78  Mara MacDonell, 11         20:24.6    Cook County-Two       
   85        Anika Pavlich, 8           20:27.6    Wrenshall             
   86    79  Emily Warpula, 11          20:32.8    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   87    80  Macie Heine, 10            20:43.9    Proctor               
   88    81  Rachel Haaversen, 12       20:47.3    Ely                   
   89    82  Abigail Burch, 11          20:59.3    Deer River-Northland  
   90    83  Cloe Forland, 8            21:01.6    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   91        Alexandra Crum, 11         21:03.1    Chisholm              
   92    84  Sarah Peterson, 12         21:11.5    Mesabi East           
   93    85  Justina Ward, 10           21:43.3    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   94    86  Hailey Lislegard, 12       21:47.4    Mesabi East           
   95        Savannah Wyman, 9          21:51.8    Wrenshall             
   96    87  Gabby Olker, 11            21:54.1    Marshall              
   97    88  Cassie Moran, 9            22:04.7    Proctor               
   98    89  Olivia Warpula, 9          22:20.0    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   99    90  Lindsy Ziells, 10          22:33.5    Proctor               
  100    91  Brooke Ness, 10            23:18.0    Proctor               
  101        Anne Baarts, 11            23:50.4    Wrenshall             
  102    92  Johanna Stenson, 12        23:55.4    Cromwell - Floodwood  
  103    93  Paris Lind, 11             23:56.1    Mesabi East    


